

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2002-0290 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 3/19/2002 In control: Committee on Public Works & Environmental

Services

On agenda: Final action: 4/12/2002

Enactment date: 4/3/2002 Enactment #: 216

Effective date: 4/12/2002

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Pubic Works to enter into a

Deed of Easement and Agreement with the Buncher Company to grant to the City, an easement for pedestrian public walkway and related uses on property in the 2nd Ward, 6th Council District of the

City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors:

Indexes: ENCROACHMENTS & EASEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/12/2002	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
4/2/2002	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
3/27/2002	1	Committee on Public Works & Environmental Services	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
3/19/2002	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Mr. Hertzberg

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Pubic Works to enter into a Deed of Easement and Agreement with the Buncher Company to grant to the City, an easement for pedestrian public walkway and related uses on property in the 2nd Ward, 6th Council District of the City of Pittsburgh.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works are hereby authorized to execute, in form approved by the City Solicitor, a Deed of Easement and Agreement with the Buncher Company, pursuant to which the Buncher Company will grant to the City an easement for pedestrian public walkway and related uses on Buncher property between the Veteran's Bridge and 11th Street, in the 2nd Ward, 6 th Council District of the City of Pittsburgh.